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Practice 2 Results by Class

SOURDRA CORSE

Tire Rack.com Battle On The Bricks

Indianapolis Motor Speedway / 2.439 miles

September 19 - 22, 2024 / Indianapalis, Indiana

LAMBORGHINI SUPER TROFEO

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos

Pro
1

2

Nr.

30

Drivers

B. Morris / L. Cabirou
D. Formal / R. Norman
S. Huffaker

K. Porto / N. Jamin

J. Walker

E. Francis / G. Taurino

S. Lucas

J. Mifler / A. Muss

A. Lee/ S. Stewart

P. Liddy / B. McDonald

K. Tandon / H. Grisham

L. Berkeley / G. Adams

N. Persing / N. Stacy

T. Capizzi/ J. Dubets

T. Hoffman / W. Slimp

P. Lindsey / J. Bleekemolen

J. Lee / C. Mullan

Team

ANSA MOTORSPORTS

Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti
World Speed

ANSA MOTORSPORTS

Forty7 Motorsports

TR3 Racing

ANSA MOTORSPORTS

Forty7 Motorsports

Flying Lizard Motorsports

Forte Racing

Forty7 Motorsports

MLT Motorsports

Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti
Precision Performance Motorsports
Precision Performance Motorsports
Flying Lizard Motorsports

Alliance Racing

Car

Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo?2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo?2

Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

—_

—_

—_

—_

—_

—_

—_

—_

—_

Time Lap Total

:25.516
:25.524
:25.653
:25.694
:25.789
:26.139

:27.618

:25.769
:25.808
:26.429
:26.516
:26.523
:26.573
:26.665
:27.079
:27.539

:28.119

11

18

18

21

22

18

12

Gap Mph

102.675
+0.008 +0.008 102.665
+0.137 +0.129 102.511
+0.178 +0.041 102.461
+0.273 +0.095 102.348
+0.623 +0.350 101.932

+2.102 +1.479 100.212

102.372
+0.039 +0.039 102.325
+0.660 +0.621 101.590
+0.747 +0.087 101.488
+0.754 +0.007 101.480
+0.804 +0.050 101.421
+0.896 +0.092 101.313
+1.310 +0.414 100.832
+1.770 +0.460 100.302

+2.350 +0.580 99.642
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Tire Rack.com Battle On The Bricks

[[LAMBORGHIN
I\ |
Pril QT \ Indianapolis Motor Speedway / 2.439 miles
Voo \ ) September 19 - 22, 2024 / Indianapolis, Indiana
S LAMBORGHINI SUPER TROFEO
Practice 2 Results by Class * ltaic: Fastest Lap Driver
Pos Nr. Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Mph
Am
1 17 A Morey/ C. Kleck Topp Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:26.608 6 21 101.380
Trofeo Evo2
2 29 P Ludwig/ M. Fuentes TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:26.897 5 24 +0.289 +0.289 101.043
Trofeo Evo2
3 69 G. McGee / A Mcintosh Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:27.017 4 23  +0.409 +0.120 100.904
Trofeo Evo2
4 48 D. Stoab Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:27.320 12 21 +0.712 +0.303 100.554
Trofeo Evo2
5 10 A. Harrison/ G. Doyle Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:27.543 13 21 +0.935 +0.223 100.297
Trofeo Evo2
6 12 A Bullock One Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:27.929 7 22  +1.321 +0.386 99.857
Trofeo Evo2
7 47  D. Starkweather Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:27.945 8 23 +1.337 +0.016 99.839
Trofeo Evo2
8 98 S Shi Flying Lizard Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:28.220 5 22 +1.612 +0.275 99.528
Trofeo Evo2
9 45 R Walker Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:29.317 18 21  +2.709 +1.097 98.305
Trofeo Evo2
10 25 W.Edwards/ A. Lagartixa Alliance Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:29.515 5 15 42907 +0.198 98.088
Trofeo Evo2
11 42 K. Madsen / A. Kunzle MLT Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:36.857 3 3 +10.249 +7.342 90.652
Trofeo Evo2
LBCup
1 99 R Bolduc Topp Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:27.855 3 20 99.941
Trofeo Evo2
2 57 N. Groat One Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:28.421 12 20 +0.566 +0.566 99.301
Trofeo Evo2
3 34 R Vales TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:28.707 11 23 +0.852 +0.286 98.981
Trofeo Evo2
4 86 J. Hirshberg Forte Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:28.995 17 21  +1.140 +0.288 98.661
Trofeo Evo2
5 44 A Strobert Forty7 Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:29.458 4 22  +1.603 +0.463 98.150
Trofeo Evo2
6 94 S Sorbaro ANSA MOTORSPORTS Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:30.439 9 22 +2.584 +0.981 97.086
Trofeo Evo2
7 33 C Wilson TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 1:32.811 9 22 +4.956 +2.372 94.604

Trofeo Evo2

Cars #1, #9, #10, #28, #33, #34, #45, #54, #55, #57, #64, #66, #86, #88 & #94 - Some lap times invalidated due to track limits

Track Status: DRY
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